

Respiratory Data

Reference Number: F4532
Date of Response: 14th June 2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Request and Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust Response

1. Essentially what we would like to know is if you complete the attached NICE quality standard templates for IPF and if you do, we would like to ask if you could share the completed forms with us for each of the last 3 financial years up to 31st March 2020 (1st April 2017 to 31st March 2018; 1st April 2018 to 31st March 2019; 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020). Where completed quality standard templates are not available, please would you be able to indicate if this is because you do not routinely complete the templates (a reason for this would be much appreciated).

The Trust regularly reviews it's services, however, it does not use NICE template.

2. We then also wanted to know the number of full-time equivalent (FTEs) for ILD Specialist Nurse's in your ILD clinic.

The Trust has a total of 1.6 whole time equivalent ILD Specialist Nurses in the ILD clinic.